TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JENISYS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.		01/20/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICWEST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1296 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD WEST	
City:	OAKVILLE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J2S8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669134	VICWEST STEEL U.S. OPERATIONS VW
Registration Number:	2649215	VICWEST
Registration Number:	2649216	VICWEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

403-298-3157 Phone:

Email: pinsentl@bennettjones.ca LORRAINE PINSENT Correspondent Name:

4500, 855 - 2ND STREEET S.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0358

900023046

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGENT FOR THE APPLICANT
Signature:	/LORRAINE PINSENT/
Date:	04/14/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=vicwest#page1.tif source=vicwest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS JENISYS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 1000 Northchase Drive, Suite 203, Goodlettsville, Tennessee, 37072, has agreed to transfer to VICWEST CORPORATION ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 1296 South Service Road West, Oakville, Ontario, M5J 2S8, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including, without limitation, all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademark.

EXECUTED this 20th day of January, 2004.

JENISYS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.

doc 30822106.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0360

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Registration No.
VICWEST	2,649,216
VICWEST & DESIGN	2,649,215
VICWEST STEEL U.S. OPERATIONS VW DESIGN	1.669.134

doc 30822106.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 04/14/2005